GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11331
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 09" February, 2018/ 20 Magha, 1939
(SAKA)

Special Category Status to Maharashtra
11331. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to declare Maharashtra as a Special Category State; and
b) if so, the steps taken by the Union Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of part (a) above, the question does not arise.
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